Cirvor Public Contract Engineering and Construction Department

BROKEN ARROW Application for 485 N. Poplar, Broken .Arrow, OK. 74012
Where opportunity lives Contrﬁ@fl !é:l #2 Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

Project Name: Operations Center Administration Building Renovation Project Number: 2317210
PO Number: 22601529 Date of Application: Monday, February 9, 2026
Contractor: Myers-Cherry Construction, LLC Submitted By: Dave Myers

Summary of Change in Scope of Work
The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:
Change Order #2 is in regards to PR 02- Electrical System Revisions. This includes providing independent electrical servise for both the
1) City of Broken Arrow Jail and City of Broken Arrow Operations Center Administration Building. The scope also includes the
replacement of existing electrical panels servicing the OPS Building.
This Change Order also includes two months of general conditions and gerneral requirements that was creditied back in PR 01, as the
final electrical service changes cannot be complete until the generator for the jail arrives.

Change in Contractual Project Time:
1) This will add 75 days to the contract.

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes o No O Other:
Work Order Quantities
[Item# |(Spec) ]Item Description [ Units | Price ] Quantity | Total Amount|
1 General Conditions and General Requirements LS $11,900.00 1 3 11,900.00
2 Electrical Gear and Panels LS $131,216.00 1 $ 131,216.00
3 Conductors and Homeruns, Profit & Overhead LS $24,104.70 1 $ - 24,104.70
Total Change Cost: $ 167,220.70
Summary of Project Costs
Total Previous Change Orders: $ 5 Original Contract Amount: § 2,347,500.00
Current Change Order: § 167,220.70 Amended Contract Amount: $ 2,514,720.70
Total Cost of Change Orders: $ 167,220.70 Percent Change in Contract: 7.12%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: § 167,220.70 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 7.12%
Change Order Authorization
pnge Order # 7 in the sum of: $ 167,220.70 has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:
B
David Myers e ~ 2/10/26
Contractor Submitting Change Order: Name ~ Signature N\ Date
oy 2/10/2026
Nathanael T. Kohl, PE Natlcamcat-bolid 719/
Construction Division Manager: Daind Sigratire Date
[ Y 2/13/2026
Charlie Bright, PE (harlic 5"‘9“ /13/
Director of Engineering & Construction: e Signatice Date
2/17/2026
Kenneth D Schwab, PE kol Scluwal /17/
Assistant City Manager - Operations: Nl Sigabue Date
Michael Spurgeon
City Manager: Name Signature Date

e is Execut: This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager’s authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.
or

This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on :

m}

a

Council Agenda Number: Pama 4 g4 CityClerk:



- CONSTRULCTIO M=

)y MYERS -CHERRY PCO #006
=Y

Myers-Cherry Construction, LLC Project: 25-110 MCC / 22601529 COBA - City Of Broken Arrow
824 W. Jasper Operations Center Administration Building Remodel
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74011 2304 S. 1st Place
Phone: +19186152225 Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74012

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #006: Proposal Request 002 -
Electrical Changes

TO: City of Broken Arrow FROM: Myers-Cherry Construction
220 S. First St. 824 W. Jasper
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74012 Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74011
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 006/0 CONTRACT: 1 - Operations Center Administration
Building Renovation
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: Lauren St. Clair (Narrate) CREATED BY: David Myers (Myers-Cherry
Construction)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 2/2/2026
REFERENCE: Proposal Request 02 PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No '
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING METHOD: Amount Based
SCHEDULE IMPACT: 75 days PAID IN FULL: No
EXECUTED: No SIGNED CHANGE ORDER
RECEIVED DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT: $167,220.70

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Proposal Request 002 - Electrical Changes
CHANGE REASON: Client Request

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
MCC offers the following pricing for Proposal Request 002 dated January 14th, 2026.

Proposal Request 002 includes the electrical system revisions prepared in response to the Owner’s directive to provide independent electrical services
for both the City of Broken Arrow Jail and the City of Broken Arrow Operations Center Administration Building. The scope of work further includes the
replacement of the existing electrical panels servicing the Operations Center Administration Building.

Two (2) months of general conditions and general requirements are added to this PCO; these were credited back in Proposal Request 01, as the final
electrical service changes can't be completed until the generator for the jail arrives. Currently, this is scheduled to arrive on September 28, 2026.

This work will require a extended shutdown of the operations admin, jail, and court buildings. Once we have confirmed delivery dates for both generators
and new secondary services from PSO, a meeting will need to be held with City stakeholders, MCC, our Trade-Partners, Narrate, and PSO to ensure the

transition with minimal impacts to City operations.

ATTACHMENTS:
26_0114 BA Operations PR 002.pdf
# Budget Code Description Amount
1 giavri;ig:so1 -SVC - General Conditions.Professional General Conditions & General Requirements $11,900.00
2 |Division 26-26100.COM Electrical. Commitment Electrical Gear & Panels $131,216.00
3 |Division 26-26100.COM Electrical. Commitment Conductors & Homeruns (Per One-Line Note 4 E600) $8,902.82
Subtotal: $152,018.82
Overhead & Profit (10.00% Applies to all line item types.): $15,201.88
Grand Total: $167,220.70

Myers-Cherry Construction, LLC Page 1 of 2 Printed On: 2/2/2026 01:01 PM CST




A}y MYERS - CHERRY

w

Lauren St. Clair (Narrate)
2 West 6th Street, Suite 100
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74119

st i, 2326

—— B NSTRUEBTI])BN

City of Broken Arrow
220 S. First St.
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74012

PCO #006

Myers-Cherry Construction
824 W. Jasper
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74011

LU o el

LsiGNATURE' ' . DATE

Myers-Cherry Construction, LLC

SIGNATURE DATE

Page 2 of 2

SIGNATURE ~ DATE
S

Printed On: 2/2/2026 12:54 PM CST



ELECTRIC,INC.
1136 South 107" East Avenue
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74128

(918) 438-3359
(918) 438-3356 (Fax)

Change Order PR002

Date 1/20/2026
Material Cost $48,097.18 Customer COBA BA OPS
Miscellaneous rack $ 5,000.00 City BA
Per Deim 0.00 $52.00 $ - Change Order No#  PR002
$ - C.0. desciption PRO02
separate power as shown
Material Subtotal $ 53,097.18 remove gear and panels
innstall gear and panels
Labor Cost: Change order total $ 131,216.00
Bond 0% $0.00
Man Hours 480.00 $75.00 36,000.00 Credit labor 0
Layout &design 0 $150.00 $ - Credit Materials 0
Grand total $ 131,216.00
Site Supervision hours 0 $75.00 $0.00
|Project N anagement Ra| 24 $125.00 $3,000.00
Labor Subtotal $ 39,000.00
Material Plus Labor Subtotal $  92,097.18
Specialty Areas
Tools /days - $150.00 $0.00
Equipment rental 0 $15,000.00
Delivery Charge 0.00 $2.00 $0.00
Fuel, oil, lube, etc. $2,250.00
Truck/Day 0.00  $150.00 $0.00
Sub Contractor
Subtotal $ 109,347.18

Taxes and Insurance
Completed Operations 1.00 $6,560.80

General Liability $ 7,367.77
Social Security 3 2,418.00
Oklahoma Unemployment $ 2,769.00
Work Compensation $ 4,173.00
Employee Benefits $ 4,290.00
Sales Tax $ -
Medicare $916.50
Health $6,664.52
$0.00
Overhead And Profit :
Profit @ 10.00% $ 10,934.72
Overhead @ 10.00% $ 10,934.72

Sub Total $ 141,900.00



2 dco

ELECTRIC, INC.

COBABAOPS PR002 1/30/2026
Scope

Remove existing gear and panel boards as drawn on E 600 clouded

electrical note 2 Demo electrical room.

Install new switchgear and panel boards as drawn on E 601 clouded

electrical note 2 New electrical room.
Utility

E601

Provide as drawn

Coordination with PSO/AEP

CT Cabinets installation and terminations
Meters and racking

New jail riser installation

New feeders /400 mcm terminations
New racking system /Demo poles

$131,216.00



Note 4 E601

Pricing for new conductors for home runs

$8,902.82

Notes and Exclusions.
The drawing Pr002 has been submitted to AEP/PSO engineer for the area.

This pricing is based on their approval of the drawing submitted, as to

their part of the installation.

A Load Sheet for each project will have to be submitted and separate

accounts set for both addresses by customer.

If existing underground conduits cannot be reused due to age of system

The cost of cutting, excavation, and new conduit is not reflected in this

pricing.

Thank you,
Robert Murray

Addco Electric, Inc.



S ATA pocument 6700 - 2018

Proposal Request

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: Architect’s Project Number: Narrate
City of Broken Arrow Contract For: General Construction Proposal Request Number: 002
Operations Center Administration Date: December 18, 2024 Proposal Request Date: January 14, 2026
Building

2304 South 1% Place

Broken Arrow, OK 74012

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
City of Broken Arrow Narrate Myers-Cherry Construction, Inc
485 N. Poplar Ave. 2 West 6th Street, Suite 100 824 W. Jasper

Broken Arrow, OK 74012 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74119 Broken Arrow, OK 74011

The Owner requests an itemized proposal for changes to the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. The Contractor shall submit this proposal within ten (10) days or notify the

Architect in writing of the anticipated date of submission.

(Insert a detailed description of the proposed modifications to the Contract Documents and, if applicable, attach or reference

specific exhibits.)

Attached are the electrical system revisions prepared in response to the Owner’s directive to provide independent electrical services for both
the City of Broken Arrow Jail and the City of Broken Arrow Operations Center Administration Building. The scope of work further includes
replacement of the existing electrical panels serving the Operations Center Administration Building.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE, OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK

DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

ém@‘-—ﬂfw CA

INTED NAME AND TITLE

AlA Document G709 — 2018. Copyright © 1993, 2001 and 2018. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of Architects,”
“AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents™ are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 10:36:42 ET on
01/20/2026 under Order No.4104247676 which expires on 12/31/2026, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance
with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@alacontracts.com.

User Notes:

(3BIADAS0)



15izaPu

KEYNOTE! _ KEYNGTE
28 gzggﬂmmgmhnigmmaﬁ T0MODULAR FURNITURE. THE
REI

EXSTING EXTERIOR LIGHT 70 REMAIN, REMGVE, CLEAN AND RESTALL FUGTURE 1000 ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAXING ALL POWER CONNECTIONS
VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL SERVICE FITTINGS PRIGR TO INSTALLATION, BRANCH CIRGUT
M«wjﬂmgsgsﬂh_fzﬂg SHALL BE 4 #12, 1 #12NEUTRAL, 1 10 NEUTRAL, 1 #12GND., /2" C.
CARD READE? @ SERVICE FITTING FOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE T0 MODULAR FURNITURE. LEGRAND
et 0 R e S e e AR, MY MACK ST TR WIREMOLD RFBA SERIES - FPFFT)O( BOX IS TO BE INSTALLED FLUSH WITHFINISH FLOOR,
SYSTEM AND NEW FIRE ALARIA COMP J THE ELECTRICAL CONTRAGTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING ALL POWER
EXISTING SECURITY CAIERA TO REMAIN. CONNECTIONS TO THE FURNITURE. LOCATION SHOWN IS DIAGRAMMATIC, FINAL
FROVIDE TEMPORARY UTILITY SERVIGE T0 EXISTING SERVICE DISCONNECT TOFEED LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED IN FIELD AND BY FURNITURE SUPPLIER PRIOR TO
FULDMG DURNG ATS REPLACEMENT. N COUPLETION OF ATS REPLACENENT REUOVE INSTALLATION,
EXISTING SERVICE DISCONNECT AND FEED EXISTING MOP FROM NEW SERVICE PROVIDE DEDICATED GFCI CIRCUI BREAKER PROTECTED RE CEPTACLE FOR
ENTRANCE RATED ATS. PROVIDE NEMAJR PULL BOX AT EXISTING SERVICE DISCONNEGT | | REFRIGERATOR, 460" AFF. UON. COCRDINATE EXAGT LOGATION AND MOUNTING
LOCATION TO CONNECT/ EXTEND EXSTHO %ﬁﬁn:m_ﬂg;a HEIGHT WITH EQUIPMENT SUPFLIER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
EHASD € AT HEFLAGEVENT WITH GENERATCR 1€ Wor BEIHG DONE UNOER 0 ggﬁ%sgﬁﬂﬁzggﬁa
£ FLUSH MOUNTED METALLIC RECTANGULAR FLOOR BOX. TWO-GANG FLOOR BOX, RECTAGLA
LEGRAND RFBA SERIES - FPCTXX, THREE-GANG BRASS TILE FLAGE. DUPLEX FLI
[COVER, PROVIDE WITH TWO (2) DUPLEX RECEPTACLES AND COMMUNICATION SCREW
3

PROVIDE DEDICATED GFCI CIRCUIT BREAKER PROTECTED RECEPTACLE FORICE
[MAKER., COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION AND MOUNTING HEIGHT WITH EQUIPMENT
SUPPLIER _.Eaa._d!m«_z._.,._._uz.

INTO ACCESSIBLE CEILING SPACE WITH BUSHINGS
21 [FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-GANG COMBINATION POWER AND LOW VOLTAGE RECESSED

;uﬁhﬁiwg._.ﬁ..!;._.g_ Hwammacmmrqs._._.:uzaﬂng
D-.v»wsmm SEBmﬁiuﬁﬂarﬁé

[PROVIDE DEDICATED 60A, 2-POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER INTO PANEL CSB FORELECTRICAL
SERVICE TO GENERATOR AUXILIARY PANEL BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE 35, 1¥10GND,
| V4°C. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH MANUFACTURER.

Y Si T0 bl GENERATOR PAD AND ALL
%gn_bna._.:ﬁ!.rguan!mﬂg gs.mm_ﬂzumm:dﬁu. TO BE INSTALLED AS PART OF A SEPARATE

AUTO ADJUSTS FOR DAYLIGHT SAVINGS AND LENGTH OF SUNLIGHT PER DAY. POLES CONTRACT AND TO BE CONSIDERED EXISTING.
A DI T0

j
CONTRACTOR 10 MAINTAIN SERVIGE TO EXISTING JUSTICE CERTER PANEL E UNTIL
PREVENTLOSS OF PROGRAIMING DURNG A POWER FALURE. JUSTICE CENTER GENERATOR INSTALLATION IS COMPLETE. COORDINATE PHASING OF
i TRATSFORIET POWER SUPPLY O PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER SULL 0E [OGATED FEEDER RELOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF NEW PANEL H WITH OWNER ANDENGINEER TO
ABOME ACCESSRLE CER NG, PROVE CIMCEALED MG N 3¢ CORU TR ENSURE ERATION OF CRITICAL SYSTEMS.
TRANSFORMER/ POWER SUPPLY THRU PAPER TOWEL DISPENS OV TREEG) TS GUAD RECEFTAGLES
R AT T - UREICE MATALLATICH RECUFEMENTS R s COORGINATE EXALT MONTIS HEIGHT W OBHE AT EACH CoLAN T0 B

oo | [SERVED BY THE SAME CIRCUIT. GIRGUIT AS INDICATED.
[FROVIDE DEDICATED GFCI CIRCUIT BREAKER PROTECTED RECEFTACLE FOR ELECTRIC

el
|WATER COOLER. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH EQUIPMENT IN FIELD PRIOR TO
ROUGH-IN. RECEPTACLE SHALL BE CONCEALED BY THE ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
SHROUD.

5

JUNCTION BOX FOR ELECTRICAL CONNECTION TO AUTOMATIC OPENER, COORDINATE
EXACT SIZE AND LOCATION WITH EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER AND ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION. THE ELECTRICAL CONT RESPONSIBLE Fi

| JUNCTION BOX FOR PUSH PLATE OPERATORS, COORDINATE EXAGT SIZE AND LOCATION
|WITH EQUIPMENT SUPFLIER AND ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION (WALL MOUNTED).
THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING RACEWAYS AND
MAKING FINAL CONNECTIONS TO ALL ELECTRICAL AUTOMATIC OPENER DEVICES,

B3 [PROVIDE RECEPTACLE FOR UNDER COUNTER REFRIGERATOR, COORDINATE EXAGT 48
LOCATION AND MOUNTING HEIGHT WITH EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
T

5T JUNCTION BOX FOR ELECTRICAL CONNECTION TO ACCESS CONTROL DEVICE,
EXAGT SIZE AND LOCATION WITH EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER AND ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR

INSTALLING RACEWAYS TO ALL ELECTRICAL ACCESS

uoz._.maromsnwm ngdaug_vggé:mmig.gg
ﬂ-_mg i i

DATE REVISION
08.01.25 100% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
09.18.25| 1 ADDENDUM 01
01,1426 2 PR 002

(1] DESIGH DATE DRAFTED oA
O e & CITY OF BROKEN ARROW vonz w
w EROKEN >WWO<< ﬁ :ﬂ-.q.n..m_ ERImII | OPERATIONS CENTER ELECTRICAL KEYNOTES | [omm [ oon | wrmos | o
'} \Wnere opportuntty tive A aTEDEs oo o ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - "R




VIB2028 19128 P

ol s

AT I 1 T T

PROVDE OHE(1) NEW T CONDUTT
WEATHER HEAD STUBSED OUT OF N

wohy |
‘ONE (1) 1" COMOUT MSTALLED
UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACT -
REMOVE AND BALVAGE
EXISTIVG FUEL TANK.
RETURN BACK 10 0WR
[y

1 SITE PLAN - ELECTRICAL
SCALE: 1= v

DATE REVISION

08.01.25 100% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

09.18.25| 1 ADDENDUM 01

01.14.26| 2 PR D02
oo Philips+Gomez"s CITY OF BROKEN ARROW rorascan [ e | oo Jemew | o

2WEST STH STREET, SUITE 100 15 W 4~ Suset, Juite 2510 e 22

BROKEN ARROW [ nurral‘e] S e OPERATIONS CENTER SITE ELECTRICAL PLAN i reveves | e o | e
Where opportunity lives R e ADMINISTRATION BUILDING [ s

L P —
—




V12028 15129 P

TOUTILITY
I EXSTING A
UTILITY
208Y/120V, IP, &W ———=-
I |(\ | TING GENERATOR
I f DIESEL
| LI
| 20008 |
' 1 i
| | REVELZ 16002 K3° FXISTRG PO E8X
[*5-_1 | % HE PJL BOX & HE 4= O0ANFS G 030 ernr \Th
?_ _Jl RFCLIRTD TOF 278 VIF INSTAL ATION A5 SESLRIT FOR
—_———— _——— RTVOY" PAHL rv" -
o RENOV: 1allk. 50— NER ,"’D 2
2 J( e INST_LATIZH
SN 2EMCE PeHEL "05C-2" SEMGHE PANEL "0
T F\'E\“f_"\fi SANE. C %r:—l:: (\:ns‘lnc- T3 FLMAN Tregs”
! i b [ 3EMC E PENEL P
[flj] DUSTNG 7 REMAIN
_:_ EXISTING MDP DEMO ELECTRICAL ROOM S G Cl)xT-ﬂ.L‘
r Atk e BCALE: VI = N\
| -
i e i
: b e e -
1
] |
I ___L'm@ﬂz_uﬂﬂ-_&wm e e e e e ot b e L :
1 e e S oo e i
:_ I I I I ] | | I
————— —:——————-— ——-—|—--——l--——+———:—-—-—+—-—-—l———-&——-—l—---l—-—I————|———-|————|——---——————————--—-———'
| I | I I |
iy e s T . ] b plig el
re S D m R
REFER TO AFI08. PROVIDE ANEW 2504 DISCONNECT T0 TEMPORARLY FEED : ! LJ 2 ) i ' ‘
mummummmnm /
MDP AND RELDCATE THE FEEDERS. TAP THE FEEDERS BERVING. THE LIOP TO
FEED THE DISCONNECT. é
(BrereD rmost new s aTsLs. L1
152
RETER 10 RY1 08, PROVIDE A NEW 1654 DISCONNECT TO TEMPORARLY FEED IL J' S
TR FEEDERS ‘AP HE PEEDERS SERVRIS Tt o i P g OATE -
i1
1= | -]
DATE REVISION 180 I |
08.01.25 100% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS L_Jd | I |
X PR 002 1 ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION ONE-LINE DIAGRAM
SCALE: M.TS.
Crry o [ ] PROFLE . oERaN DATE DRAFTED DATE
E';E{OKE_N ARROW e | TEziSome’d | CITY OF BROKEN ARROW ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION "™ e L2 =
narrate | ppsesii ey OPERATIONS CENTER ONE-LINE o
Where opportunity lives S besuetion 4EA 139 ADMINISTRATION BUILDING sam FROIECT N,
ey P w0 or 2317210

[T e e——
—




1162028 1:5130 P

© CONDUIT SCHEDULE

TEEDLR S2EY

4#81910GND, 1°C.

423, 1ESGND, 1 14°C.

HEER

4840, 184GND, 2 17°C.

[THREE (3] SETS 4-400MGH, 1F2/0GND, 3°C.

ME% 300A VIF

EXSTING PUL. 30¥% T0 3E RELGC Y7ED A5 SECURTS
T SOSTIES PO HOX 0 BE 4= 0CAIFS 7S PEOIS-D FOR FO3 HIN MIP NSTLLATION
DiEseL CTVMOP NSTAL ATION
Zomunan wen FEPLACE 2ANEL "CS2" W/ NEV/ 42 FOLE 1994 PANEL
INEMA 3R
"RTEACT PLIR) "TSE-5" W/ AW L2 381 - 3254 PANN TEPLACE 2ANZL D W1/ \ZA €2 20LE - 2254 ANZ.
TTPIART S2MM1 "GS3-1° VI K™K €3 PR~ = 3754 FAN" “WSTE 0 PCMER “Facp”
PP SN e R T e LA FEPLACT ANIL 7" W/ MEV! 42 ZOLE 2354 PANEL
ATS - o = = !
[} - s e B
: FXS NG 2 REIZIN
- RIVUNG COLTPRI S
1
'NEW SERVICE RATED
P [@W—@ NEW ELECTRICAL ROOM
| SCALE: 318 = ¥-0°
i NEWMDP
i (3
|
|
800, m..iﬂ.m.qurm.nm
B b D iﬂi-#)-i& pE pE- D#- D D D D D D& ® D D® ’Pﬁ-
) ! ! A S N |
f | @ @ A | I @ I | @— | @ e @+ L,
PeRamELE E ! i P o S &Ry & [
W el L e T oAt pae DTG e |"=“|
[ =) @ m | ™ | PRAL 1040 PRAUA ST PRAY 3 PRAL 1% PRAU 188 ] L] fh iy
L) | L) e
| 1
| [ﬂ_}m_ ONEAMNE HOTES:
| 1. CONDUITS CONDUCTORS BETWEEN MDP ANO MECHAMCAL
| I 2 ‘““‘“‘"-'&'Sn%mmz
L 3 | DEROED AND REPLACED WITH HEW CONDUCTORS, LLO.M. REFER TO e s =
'REFER TO i) 09, PROVIDE ANEV 100A DISCONNECT 10 TEMPORARLY FTED E601 FOR CONDUCTOR SIZES.
‘THE IT ROOM. INTERCEPT THE XI5 TING FEEDER AT THE MOP AND RELOCATE _] r 1. CONTRACTOA TO EXISTING FEEDERS SEAVING EACH
(ISCONNECT. AFTER PONTA 8 RECONNECT AND MEWY ATS AND WOP ARE BasTra UPS. . AS [
NS TALLED REMOVED TEMPORARY ROOU BYPASS I_ _1-1 ADDITIONAL LINE (TEM. BRANCH CIRCUITS SHOULD HAVE ALL NEW
/BACK TO NEW MDP. EXTEND CONDUCTORS AS REQUIRED. l H I CONDUCTORS AS PART OF THE BASE BID.
| I
L_},‘_.J
N
' ~
( 3
DATE REVISION F‘.“"",,J:: F’,"',.,.J'-!';}
}DHG'I.ZS 100% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS Ivé:"".l I E’]
09.18.25 ADDENDUM 01 L_J L]
01.14.26 PR 002 ELECTRICAL NEW ONE-LINE DIAGRAM - =
SCALE:NTS.
[ 1] . DESIGH DATE ORAFTED DATE
BROKEN ARROW O W - - il CITY OF BROKEN ARROW i
[narrate] i i OPERATIONS CENTER ELECTRICAL ONE-LINE I L O
VW
Where opportunity lives P ADMINISTRATION BUILDING oo o[ Mt PramcT N

T ——
-




